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Quick Start Guide



Overview
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EAS01



AUX in

micro
SD

Hook and suction cups included:
Place it as you wish, even on the wall.  

3 interfaces to play with:
Support Bluetooth, Micro SD card and AUX-in audio input/media. 

- 4 -

*

*

Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR



EAS01
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Integrated tablet holder:
Perfectly match with your tablets or smart phones
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Control Panel
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Previous / volume down

Next / volume up

Bluetooth indicator play / pause / mute / call answering

Mode switch

Play indicator

Charging indicator

NFC

TF (Micro SD card) solt

Microphone

Audio input

Charging port

on/ off
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1. Power On / Off 
 Turn on/off the power by switch the button      to ON / OFF position. When 
 turn on the power, a short welcome message (You enter the Bluetooth/ play 
 mode) will be played.   

**Note: 
 Before using your EAS01, please fully charge the battery for better performance.

2. Bluetooth Pairing 
 Enable your smart phone/tablet Bluetooth, search “EAS01” device, and add 
 this device. If paring is successful, a voice message of “Connection is ok” will 
 be played, and the Bluetooth signal    will change from flashing to light on. 

**Note: 
 EAS01 can memorize up to 8 Bluetooth connected devices, and it can be 
 automatically connected to the nearest one. 

3. NFC (Near Field Communication Technology) pairing
 To pair the EAS01 via NFC, please enable your phone/tablet Bluetooch and 
  NFC, and tab your device with the NFC logo on EAS01. Your device should 
 detect EAS01 in seconds, and please add the EAS01 to complete the pairing. 

4. AUX-in Input
 EAS01 also accept the 3.5mm jack AUX-in for audio input. Please use the 
 provided 3.5mm audio cable to connect audio devices to EAS01 AUX-in port
     , then it’s done. 
 Note: under AUX-in mode, press       is for mute.

5. TF Card Play
 Insert TF card to EAS01 TF (Micro SD) card slot    , EAS01 will automatically 
 play music from TF card. 

Function

7

9

4

2

5

- 7 -

EAS01



6. Volume
 To adjust EAS01’s volume, long press through volume +    or volume –    to 
 adjust the volume. 

7. Music play and pause 
 Short press through button    to play or pause the music. 
 Under the AUX-in mode, button    is for mute function. 

 8. Call Answering 
 EAS01 has the call answering function under the Bluetooth connection mode. 
 Press the call answering button    to answer the incoming call, and press it 
 again to end the call. If you want to ignore the incoming call, long press the 
 call answering button    to ignore the incoming call. 
 Note: Call answering function is only available on the Bluetooth mode.

 9. Song Switch
 Short press through previous    / next    button to switch the songs.
 Note: Song switch function is unavailable under AUX-in mode.

10. Audio input source Switch
 To switch input source, press button      for 3 seconds. Sequences for cycle 
 modes are TF card mode → AUX-in mode → Bluetooth mode. 
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1. Bluetooth 2.1+ EDR wireless technology
 Offer up to 10 meters/ 30 feet of wireless connection, fast pairing and secured 
 encryption.

2. Tap to link with NFC 
 Simply tap with active NFC device to link.

3. Built-in rechargeable battery
 Rechargeable battery with 8 hours of playtime. 
 Battery capacity indicator with iOS device.

4. Built-in microphone
 Provide hands-free call answering or conference-call application.

5. Integrated tablet holder:
 Perfectly match with your tablets or smart phones.

6. Hook and suction cups included:
 Place it as you wish, even on the wall.  

7. 3 interfaces to play with:
 Support Bluetooth, Micro SD card and AUX-in audio input/media. 

Features
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Specifications

Audio Specifications  

Amplifier Power 

Frequency Response 

Maximum Sound Level 

Signal-to-Noise Ratio 

Dimensions of Speaker unit  

2 x 3 watts

120Hz –  20kHz

 88 dBA

>60 dB

Ø4cm full range

General Specifications

Battery Type 

Battery Charge Time 

Color 

Dimensions  

Weights 

Li-ion rechargeable (1000mAh, 3.7V)

About 4~5 hours 

Red / Blue / Black 

Ø60 mm * 181 mm 

280 g

Battery Life (Approx.) Audio Playback: Approximately 
6~8 hours (under 50% volume)

Connectivity Specifications

Bluetooth Technology

Bluetooth Frequency Range

Profile Support

Modulation Mode

Transmitting Power

Line of Signal Range

Ver 2.1 + EDR

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP,OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specification Power Class 2

30 ft (10 m)
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EAS01

取扱説明書



Overview
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吊り下げ用フックと吸盤を同梱
お好みの場所に設置することが出来ます。

EAS01

AUX in

micro
SD
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3つのインターフェイスに対応
Bluetooth、Micro SDカード、AUX入力に対応。

*

*

Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR



1

2
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タブレットホルダー搭載
お使いのタブレットやスマートフォンにピッタリ。

*
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Back / 音量ダウン

Next / 音量アップ

BT接続時LED点灯 再生/一時停止/ミュート/コール＆トーク

モード切替スイッチ

再生時LED点灯

充電時LED点灯

NFC

Micro SDカード用スロット

マイク

 AUX入力用ジャック

Micro USBポート

on/ off
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操作盤說明



1. 電源ON/OFF 
     図の⑦が電源のON/OFFスイッチです。電源ONにした際「You enter the 
     Bluetooth/play mode」というショートメッセージが再生されます。 

** 注意：
     EAS01を御使用する際は、性能を十分に発揮させるために、先に充電してから
     御使用下さい。
  
2. Bluetoothのペアリング 
     お使いのスマートフォン/タブレットのBluetooth設定画面からデバイスを検索
     して「EAS01」を選択してください。接続が開始されると「Connection is OK」
     というショートメッセージが再生され、図②のLEDが点滅から点灯に変わります。

** 注意：
     EAS01は最大8個までのBluetooth接続を記憶し、自動的に一番近くにあるデ
     バイスに接続します。
 
3. NFCペアリング
    NFCペアリングをする場合、お使いのスマートフォン/タブレットをEAS01の
    NFCロゴに近づけてペアリングしてください。ペアリングを完了するには、
    EAS01をデバイスに登録する必要があります。 

4. AUX入力
    EAS01は3.5mm AUXジャックを搭載しております。付属の3.5mmジャック用
    ケーブルを使用してAUXモードで音楽を再生することが可能です。
    注意：AUXモード時図の⑨を押すとミュートとなります。

5. Micro SDカードによる再生
    Micro SDカードをカードスロットに挿入すると、自動的にMicro SDカー
    ド内の音楽を再生します。

 

7
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6. 音量調節
    図の③(+)または①(-)を長押しすることにより音量調節が可能です。 

7. 音楽再生/一時停止
    図の⑨を押すことにより音楽再生/一時停止をします。
    AUXモードで再生中の場合はミュートになります。

 8. コール/ハンズフリー機能  
     Bluetooth接続時にハンズフリーで通話することが出来ます。コールがあった場
     合、図の⑨を押して通話が可能です。もう一度⑨を押すことにより通話を終了し     
     ます。
     着信に出ることが出来ない場合は⑨を長押ししてください。
     注意：ハンズフリー機能はBluetooth接続時のみ使用可能です。

 9. 選曲
     図の①と③を押すことにより、曲のリピートやスキップが可能です。
     注意：選曲ボタンはAUXモードでは使用できません。

10. モード切替スイッチ
     図の⑩を3秒間長押しすることにより、Micro SD→AUX→Bluetoothの順にモー
     ドを切替えます。
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1. Bluetooth2.1+EDR対応
     10メートルまでの接続が可能。より速いペアリングと暗号化による高いセ
     キュリティーを実現しました。

2. NFCペアリング機能搭載 
 対応デバイスをかざすだけで簡単接続。

3. リチウムイオン充電池搭載
 フル充電で約8時間連続再生が可能。iOSで電池残量をモニタリングできます。

4. マイク内蔵
 ハンズフリー時に便利なマイクを内蔵。

5. タブレットホルダー搭載
 お使いのタブレットやスマートフォンにピッタリ。

6. 吊り下げ用フックと吸盤を同梱
 お好みの場所に設置することが出来ます。  

7. 3つのインターフェイスに対応
 Bluetooth、Micro SDカード、AUX入力に対応 
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EAS01

オーディオスペック  

実用最大出力 

周波数帯域 

最大音響レベル 

SN比 

搭載スピーカー   

総合出力6W(3W+3W)

120Hz – -20000Hz

 88 dBA

>60 dB

40mmフルレンジスピーカー*2

本体スペック

電源 

充電時間 

色 

最大外形寸法   

質量 

リチウムイオンバッテリー(1000ｍAh 3.7V)

4-5時間 

レッド/ブルー/ブラック 

直径60mm×181mm 

280 g

電池持続時間 6-8時間
(ボリューム50％以下で音楽再生時)

接続スペック

通信方式

使用周波数帯域

対応プロファイル

変調方式

出力

見通し距離

Bluetooth標準規格Ver2.1+EDR

2.4 GHz帶

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP,OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth標準規格Power Class２

約10メートル
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快速入門指南

EAS01
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EAS01
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產品內容物



AUX in

micro
SD

- 22 -

附加掛鉤與吸盤,享受音樂無場地侷限

隨心所欲選擇藍牙/記憶卡或是音源線連接播放音樂

*

*

Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR



EAS01

1

2
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平板支撐架功能:可搭配所有款式的平板與智慧型手機使用*
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上一首/音量減 

下一首/音量加 

藍牙指示燈 播放/暫停/靜音/電話接聽 

模式切換鍵 

播放指示燈 

充電指示燈 

NFC對頻處

 TF卡(Micro SD)插槽 

麥克風

 AUX插槽 

充電孔 

電源開關
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控制面板說明



1. 電源開關

    按壓⑦可開啟或關閉EAS01電源，當開啟電源後將可聽到歡迎詞- You enter 

    the Bluetooth/ play mode.

 
** 注意： 

     使用EAS01前請確實充電完成，方能享受EAS01絕佳產品體驗。

2. 藍牙對頻 

    請先確認您的智慧型手機/平板裝置已開啟藍牙模式後，搜尋EAS01以進行配對

    當您配對成功後，EAS01將發出提示音”Connection is ok”且②藍牙指示燈將停止

    閃爍而轉為恆亮狀態。

** 注意：

     EAS01可記憶8組曾連接過的藍牙裝置並自動與EAS01最靠近的裝置對頻連接。

 
3. NFC對頻

    請先確認您的智慧型手機/平板裝置已開啟NFC功能後，貼近EAS01的NFC

    標示處(5cm內)即可觸發功能，再次操作上述動作即可切斷連結。

 
4. AUX輸入

    EAS01可使用音源線連接播放，請將音源線連接至⑤AUX插槽後即可播放音樂

    *注意*在Aux-in模式下，⑨為靜音。

5. 記憶卡播放

    將Micro SD卡插入到④插槽後，EAS01將自動播放記憶卡中的音樂檔案。

6. 音量

    長按③音量加/ ①音量減可以調整音量。 

7
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7. 音樂播放與暫停

    短按⑨可播放/暫停音樂；在Aux-in模式下， ⑨為靜音的功能鍵。

8. 電話接聽  
    EAS01在藍牙模式下具有免持接聽功能，按下⑨可接聽來電，再按一下可結束

    通話，如果您不想接聽，可以長按     按鍵來拒絕接聽。

    *注意*此功能只在藍牙模式下具有效用。

9. 歌曲切換

    短按③ 上一首/  ①下一首按鍵可以切換歌曲。 

    *注意* 此功能在Aux-in模式下無效用。

10. 輸入音源切換

     欲切換輸入音源時，請按 10按鍵三秒鐘,將可循環性地由記憶卡模式-Aux-in 

     模式-藍牙模式進行切換選擇。

9

9

3

10

1

99



1. 藍牙2.1+ EDR技術

  可達十公尺/三十英呎的連線距離。

2. NFC功能 一觸即合  
  只要把具NFC(近場通訊)功能的手機/平板靠近EAS01，即可輕鬆快速連結。

3. 內建充電電池，可擁有8小時播放時間

  內建充電電池，提供8小時的播放時間。且您可在IOS系統中，檢視剩餘電量。

4. 具有免持通話功能

  可當作手機免持聽筒，來電時音樂暫停播放、電話即時接聽。

5. 平板支撐架功能

  可搭配所有款式的平板與智慧型手機使用。

6. 附加掛鉤與吸盤，享受音樂無場地侷限

 
7. 支援三種播放模式

  隨心所欲選擇藍牙/記憶卡或是音源線連接播放音樂。

- 27 -
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喇叭規格  

輸出功率 

頻率響應 

音壓 

訊噪比 

單體尺寸  

2 x 3watts

120Hz –  20kHz

 88 dB

>60 dB

Ø4cm full range

一般規格 

電池 

預估電池播放時間

電池所需充電時間 

顏色 

產品尺寸    

重量 

可充電鋰電池 (1000mAh , 3.7V)

約8小時(以50%音量播放)

約4~5 小時

紅/藍/黑

Ø60 mm * 181 mm

280 g

連線規格 

藍牙版本

頻率範圍

相容的藍牙設定檔

調變方式

輸出

最大通訊距離

2.1 + EDR版

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK , 8DPSK

藍牙標準規格 Power Class 2

10 公尺(30 英呎)
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EAS01

EAS01

快速入门指南
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产品内容物



Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR

EAS01

AUX in

micro
SD
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附加挂钩与吸盘,享受音乐无场地局限

随心所欲选择蓝牙/内存卡或是音源线连接播放音乐

*

*
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平板支撑架功能:可搭配所有款式的平板与智能型手机使用*
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上一首/音量減 

下一首/音量加  

蓝牙指示灯  播放/暂停/静音/电话接听  

模式切换键  

播放指示灯  

充电指示灯  

NFC对频处

 TF(Micro SD)插槽  

麦克风 

 AUX插槽  

充电孔  

电源开关
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EAS01
控制面板说明
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1. 电源开关

    按压⑦可开启或关闭EAS01电源,当开启电源后可听到欢迎词- You enter the

    Bluetooth/ play mode.

 
**注意： 

    使用EAS01前请确实充电完成，方能享受EAS01绝佳产品体验。

2. 蓝牙对频 

    请先确认您的智能型手机/平板装置已开启蓝牙模式,然后搜寻EAS01进行配
    对,当您配对成功后,EAS01将发出提示音"Connection is ok"且②蓝牙指示
    灯将停止闪烁而转换为常亮状态。

**注意：

    EAS01可记忆8组曾连结过的蓝牙装置并自动与EAS01 最靠近的装置对频连接。

 3. NFC对频

    请先确认您的智能型手机/平板装置已开启NFC功能后,贴近EAS01的NFC标识
    处(5cm内)即可触发功能,再次操作上述动作即可切断连结。

4. AUX輸入

    EAS01可使用音源线连接播放,请将音源线连接至⑤AUX插槽后即可播放音乐
    *注意*在Aux-in模式下, ⑨为静音。

5. 内存卡播放

    将Micro SD卡插入到④插槽后,EAS01将自动播放内存卡中的音乐档案。

6. 音量

    长按③音量加/ ①音量减可以调整音量。 

7
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功能说明



7. 音乐播放与暂停

    短按⑨可播放/暂停音乐;在Aux-in模式下, ⑨为静音的功能键。

8. 电话接听  
    EAS01在蓝牙模式下具有免提接听功能，按下 可接听来电,再按一下可以
    结束通话,如果您不想接听,可以长按      键来拒绝接听。
    *注意*此功能只在蓝牙模式下有效。

9. 歌曲切换

    短按③ 上一首/  ①下一首按键可以切换歌曲。 

    *注意* 此功能在Aux-in模式下无效。

10. 输入音源切换

     欲切换输入音源时,请按 键三秒钟,将可循环性地由内存卡模式-Aux-in 

     模式-蓝牙模式进行切换选择。

9

9

3 1

10
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1. 蓝牙2.1+ EDR技术

    可达10米/30英尺的连线距离。

2. NFC功能一触即合  
    只要把具NFC (近距离无线通讯）功能的手机/平板靠近EAS01，即可
    轻松快速连结。

3. 内建充电电池,可拥有8小时播放时间

    内建充电电池,提供8小时的播放时间.且您可在IOS系统中,检视剩余电量。

4. 具有免提通话功能

    可当作手机免提听筒,来电时音乐暂停播放、电话实时接听。

5. 平板支撑架功能

    可搭配所有款式的平板与智能型手机使用。

6. 附加挂钩与吸盘,享受音乐无场地局限

 
7. 支持三种播放模式

    随心所欲选择蓝牙/内存卡或是音源线连接播放音乐。

- 36 -
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喇叭规格   

输出功率

频率响应

音压

讯噪比

单体尺寸  

2 x 3watts

120Hz –  20kHz

88 dB

>60 dB

Ø4cm full range

一般规格  

电池

预估电池播放时间

电池所需充电时间

颜色

产品尺寸 

重量

可充电锂电池 (1000mAh , 3.7V)

约8小时(以50%音量播放)

约4~5 小时

红/蓝/黑

Ø60 mm * 181 mm

280g

连线规格 

蓝牙版本

频率范围

兼容的蓝牙设定档

调变方式

输出

最大通讯距离

2.1 + EDR版

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK , 8DPSK

蓝牙标准规格 Power Class 2

10 米(30 英尺)
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Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR

AUX in

micro
SD

Haken & Saugnäpfe im Lieferumfang
Flexible Halterung für unterschiedliche Anwendungsbereiche

Das Gerät unterstützt Bluetooth, 
Micro-SD-Karten sowie AUX-in als Audioquelle.
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EAS01
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Integrierter Tablet-Halter:
Nutze den EAS01 bei Bedarf als Halter für dein Tablet oder Smartphone
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1. Gerät ein- und ausschalten
 Um das Gerät ein- oder auszuschalten schieben Sie den Schalter ⑦ auf die 
 ON- oder OFF-Position. Beim Einschalten wird eine kurze Willkommensnachricht
  (“You enter the Bluetooth/play mode.”) abgespielt.
  
2. Bluetooth-Synchronisierung 
 Aktivieren Sie bei Ihrem Smartphone oder Tablet die Bluetooth-Funktion, 
 suchen Sie nach dem “EAS01” und fügen Sie es hinzu. Wenn die Synchronisierung 
 erfolgreich war, ertönt die Nachricht “Connection is ok.” und die Bluetooth-
 Anzeige hört auf zu blinken und leuchtet durchgängig. 

** Hinweis:  
 EAS01 speichert bis zu 8 Bluetooth-fähige Geräte und kann automatisch mit 
 dem nächstliegenden verbunden werden. 

3. NFC-Synchronisierung (Near Field Communication Technology)
 Um den EAS01 per NFC mit dem Smartphone oder Tablet zu verbinden, 
 aktivieren Sie bitte die Bluetooth- und NFC-Funktionen und berühren Sie mit 
 Ihrem Gerät das NFC-Symbol auf dem EAS01. Innerhalb weniger Sekunden 
 sollte Ihr Gerät den EAS01 in Reichweite erkennen. Fügen Sie den EAS01 hinzu, 
 um die Synchronisierung abzuschließen.

4. AUX-in-Schnittstelle
 Sie können am EAS01 auch Audiogeräte mit 3,5-mm-AUX-in-Klinkenstecker
 anschließen. Nutzen Sie dazu das mitgelieferte 3,5-mm-Audiokabel und 
 verbinden Sie Ihr Gerät mit dem AUX-in-Port ⑤ am EAS01. 

**Hinweis: 
 Während des AUX-in-Betriebes drücken Sie bitte ⑨ für die Stummschaltung.

5. Abspielen von TF-Karten
 Schieben Sie die TF-Karte in den TF-Micro-SD-Schacht ④ am EAS01. Das Gerät 
 wird automatisch die Musik von der TF-Karte abspielen.  

7

9

4

5
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6. Lautstärkeregelung
 Um die Lautstärke des EAS01 zu regulieren, halten Sie bitte die Taste volume +
  ③ oder volume – ① gedrückt.

 7. Abspielen von Musik & Pause  
 Drücken Sie kurz die Taste ⑨, um Ihre Musik abzuspieln oder anzuhalten. Im 
 AUX-in-Betrieb dient die Taste ⑨ zur Stummschaltung.

 8. Rufanahme
 Bei bestehender Bluetooth-Verbindung können über den EAS001 Anrufe 
 entgegengenommen werden. Nehmen Sie den Anruf mit der Taste  ⑨ 
 entgegen und beenden Sie den Anruf durch nochmaliges Drücken der Taste. 
 Wenn Sie einen eingehenden Anruf ignorieren möchten halten Sie die Taste 
 ⑨ länger gedrückt.  
 Hinweis: Im AUX-in-Betrieb ist diese Funktion inaktiv.

 9. Titelauswahl
 Drücken Sie kurz die Taste “previous” ③ oder “next” ①, um den vorherigen 
 oder folgenden Titel auszuwählen. 
 Hinweis: Im AUX-in-Betrieb ist diese Funktion inaktiv.

10. Auswahl der Audioquelle
 Um die Audioquelle auszuwählen drücken Sie die Taste  für 3 Sekunden. 
 Auf diese Weise können Sie zwischen den Eingabequellen TF-Karte → AUX-in 
 → Bluetooth hin- und herschalten.
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Eigenschaften

1. Kabellose Bluetooth-2.1+EDR Technologie
 Bis zu 10 Meter (30 Fuß) Reichweite, schnelle Synchronisierung und sichere 
 Datenverschlüsselung. 

2. Einfache Berührung zur NFC-Synchronisierung
 Berühre den EAS01 mit einem Gerät mit aktiver NFC-Funktion und stelle 
 schnell und einfach eine Verbindung zwischen beiden Geräten her.

3. Wiederaufladbarer Lithium-Ionen-Akku
 8 Stunden pures Musikvergnügen dank starkem Lithium-Ionen-Akku. 
 Ladestandsanzeige bei Verwendung eines iOS-Gerätes.  

4. Integriertes Mikrofon
 Verwende den EAS01 als Freisprecheinrichtung für eingehende Anrufe oder 
 Konferenzschaltungen.

5. Integrierter Tablet-Halter:
 Nutze den EAS01 bei Bedarf als Halter für dein Tablet oder Smartphone

6. Haken & Saugnäpfe im Lieferumfang 
 Flexible Halterung für unterschiedliche Anwendungsbereiche 

7. Drei Schnittstellen zur Audiowiedergabe:
 Das Gerät unterstützt Bluetooth, Micro-SD-Karten sowie AUX-in als Audioquelle. 
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Technische Daten

Technische Audiodaten  

Ausgangsleistung

Frequenzbereich

Maximaler Schalldruck

Signal-Rausch-Verhältnis

Durchmesser der Lautsprecher  

2 x 3 Watt

120Hz –  20kHz

 88 dB

>60 dB

Ø4cm Breitband

Allgemeine technische Daten

Akku-Typ

Akku-Ladedauer 

Farbe

Abmessungen

Gewicht

Wiederaufladbarer Lithium-Ionen-Akku 
(1000mAh, 3,7V)

ca. 4~5 Stunden 

Rot / Blau / Schwarz 

Ø60 mm * 181 mm 

280 g

Akku-Laufzeit (ca.)
Audio-Wiedergabe ca. 6~8 Stunden 
(bei 50% Lautstärkevolumen)

Technische Verbindungsdaten

Bluetooth-Technologie

Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich

Unterstützte Profile

Modulation

Sendeleistung

Signalreichweite

Ver 2.1 + EDR

2,402 GHz – 2,480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Power Class 2

30 ft (10 m)
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EAS01

Guide de 
démarrage rapide
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Aperçu
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Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR

EAS01

AUX in

micro
SD

Bluetooth, carte Micro SD ou via entrée auxiliaire audio AUX-in. 
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Crochet et ventouses inclus: 
Placez-le où vous désirez, même sur un mur.  

*

*
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Support de tablette intégré : 
S’adapte parfaitement avec vos tablettes ou smartphones

*
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1. Interrupteur Marche/Arrêt 
 Marche/Arrêt via l'interrupteur ⑦ . Un court message vocal de bienvenue 
 sera annoncé lorsque l’appareil est activé (You enter the Bluetooth/ play mode).

** Remarque
 Avant d'utiliser votre EAS01, recharger complètement la batterie pour le 
 meilleures performance.   

2. Bluetooth couplage 
 Activez la fonction Bluetooth de votre smartphone/tablette, recherchez 
 l’appareil "EAS01", et ajoutez-le. Si la connexion est établie, un message vocal 
 de "Connection is ok" sera annoncé, et le témoin Bluetooth ② cesse de 
 clignoter et devient fixe.

** Remarque 
 L’EAS01 peut mémoriser jusqu'à 8 appareils Bluetooth connectés, et il peut 
 être connecté automatiquement au plus proche.

3. Communication en champ proche (Technologie NFC)
 Pour jumeler l’EAS01 via NFC, activez la fonction Bluetooth et NFC de votre 
 smartphone / tablette, et pointez votre appareil vers le logo NFC de l’EAS01. 
 Votre appareil devrait détecter l’EAS01 en quelques secondes, puis ajoutez 
 l’EAS01 pour terminer le couplage. 

4. Entrée "AUX in" 
 EAS01 accepte également la prise jack 3,5 mm AUX-in pour l'entrée audio. 
 Utilisez le câble audio de 3,5mm fourni pour connecter des périphériques 
 audio au port AUX ⑤ de l’EAS01.

** Remarque  
 en mode AUX-in, appuyez sur le bouton ⑨ pour mettre l’appareil en sourdine.

5. Lecteur de carte micro SD
 Insérez la carte micro SD dans le slot TF④, l’EAS01 diffusera automatiquement 
 de la musique de la carte.
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6. Volume
 Pour ajuster le volume de l’EAS01, appuyez longuement sur le bouton + ③ 
 ou le bouton - ①.

7. Lecture et pause de la musique  
 Appui court sur le bouton ⑨ pour la lecture ou la mise en pause de la musique.
 Dans le mode AUX-in, le bouton ⑨ est utilisé pour la fonction silence.

 8. Répondre à un appel  
 EAS01 a la fonction pour répondre à un appel sous le mode de connexion 
 Bluetooth. Appuyez sur le bouton téléphone ⑨ pour répondre à un appel, 
 et appuyez à nouveau pour terminer l'appel. Si vous voulez ignorer un appel 
 entrant, appuyez longuement sur le bouton téléphone ⑨.

** Remarque 
  La fonction de téléphone n’est possible qu’en mode Bluetooth

 9. Bouton de sélection des chansons
 Appui court sur le bouton précédent ①  / suivant ③ pour la sélection des 
 chansons.
     Remarque: cette fonction ne fonctionne pas en mode AUX-in.

10. Commutateur d’entrée de source audio
  Pour changer de source d'entrée audio, appuyez sur le bouton M  pendant 
  3 secondes. Les séquences pour les modes de cycle se suivent ainsi : mode de 
  carte de TF → AUX-en mode → mode Bluetooth.
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Caractéristiques

1. Technologie sans fil bluetooth 2.1+EDR 
 Jusqu’à 10 mètres de portée, couplage rapide et haute sécurité de codage.

2. Communication sans contact 
 Utiliser avec des périphériques compatibles NFC.

3. Batterie rechargeable intégrée 
 Batterie rechargeable avec autonomie de 8 heures.
 Indicateur de capacité de la batterie avec dispositifs iOS.
  
4. Microphone intégré 
 Fonction appel téléphonique mains-libres ou application de conférence 
 téléphonique.

5. Support de tablette intégré 
 S’adapte parfaitement avec vos tablettes ou smartphones.

6. Crochet et ventouses inclus
 Placez-le où vous désirez, même sur un mur.  

7. 3 interfaces 
 Bluetooth, carte Micro SD ou via entrée auxiliaire audio AUX-in. 
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Spécifications

Spécifications Audio

Puissance 

Réponse en fréquence 

Niveau sonore maximum

Rapport signal-bruit 

Dimensions du haut-parleur  

2 x 3 watts

120Hz –  20kHz

88 dB

>60 dB

Ø4cm full range

Spécifications générales 

Batterie

Durée de charge 

Couleur 

Dimensions

Poids

 

Li-ion rechargeable (1000mAh , 3.7V)

Environ 4 à 5h

Rouge/Bleu/noir

Ø60 mm * 181 mm 

280 g

Autonomie (approx.) Environ 6 à 8h
(volume lecture d’audio -50%) 

Spécifications de connectivité

Technologie bluetooth

Fréquences Bluetooth

Support

Mode de modulation

Puissance d'émission

Portée

Ver 2.1 + EDR

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP,OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK ,8DPSK

Specification Power Class 2

30 ft (10 m)
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EAS01

Краткое руководство
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EAS01
Комплект поставки
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Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR

В комплект входят карабин и присоски
Устройство можно поместить где угодно, даже на стене.  

AUX in

micro
SD
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Интерфейс Bluetooth, слот для карты памяти microSD
и аудиовход AUX. 

*

*



EAS01
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Встроенный держатель для планшета
Идеально подходит для планшетов и смартфонов.

*
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1. Включение и выключение
 Чтобы включить или выключить устройство, переведите переключатель  
 ⑦ в положение Вкл. или Выкл.. При включении питания    
 воспроизводится короткое приветствие: «Активирован режим Bluetooth 
 или воспроизведения».   

2. Сопряжение Bluetooth
 Включите интерфейс Bluetooth на смартфоне или планшете, найдите   
 устройство EAS01 и добавьте его. В случае успешного сопряжения 
 воспроизводится голосовое сообщение: «Соединение установлено», а 
 индикатор Bluetooth ② перестает мигать и светится непрерывно. 

** Примечание. 
 Устройство EAS01 может запомнить до 8 подключенных 
 Bluetooth-устройств и будет автоматически подключаться к ближайшему 
 из них. 

3. Сопряжение NFC (технология ближней бесконтактной связи) 
 Для сопряжения устройства EAS01 посредством NFC включите на   
 смартфоне или планшете интерфейсы Bluetooth и NFC, а затем 
 поместите мобильное устройство с логотипом NFC на устройство EAS01. 
 Через несколько секунд мобильное устройство обнаружит устройство 
 EAS01, после чего следует добавить EAS01 для завершения сопряжения. 

4. Вход AUX
 Устройство EAS01 также оснащено 3,5-мм гнездом аудиовхода AUX. Для 
 подключения аудиоустройств к входу AUX ⑤ устройства EAS01 
 используйте аудиокабель с 3,5-мм штекерами, входящий в комплект 
 поставки. 
 Примечание. В режиме входа AUX кнопка ⑨ служит для отключения  
 звука.
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Функции



5. Воспроизведение с карты памяти TF 
 Вставьте карту TF (microSD) в слот для карты памяти TF ④ на устройстве 
 EAS01. После этого устройство EAS01 автоматически начнет 
 воспроизведение музыки с карты TF. 

6. Громкость
 Для регулировки громкости EAS01 нажимайте и удерживайте кнопки 
 увеличения + ③ и уменьшения – ① громкости. 

7. Запуск и приостановка воспроизведения 
 Кратковременно нажмите кнопку ⑨, чтобы запустить или 
 приостановить воспроизведение музыки. 
 В режиме входа AUX кнопка ⑨ служит для отключения звука. 

8. Прием вызова 
 Устройство EAS01 поддерживает ответ на вызов в режиме   
 Bluetooth-подключения. Чтобы принять входящий вызов, нажмите 
 кнопку ответа на вызов ⑨. Чтобы завершить вызов, снова нажмите эту 
 кнопку. Чтобы отклонить входящий вызов, нажмите и удерживайте 
 кнопку ответа на вызов ⑨. 
 Примечание. Функция приема вызова действует только в режиме 
 Bluetooth.

9. Переключение композиций
 Кратковременно нажмите кнопку перехода к предыдущей ③ или ① 
 следующей композиции.
 Примечание. Функция переключения композиций не действует в  
 режиме входа AUX.

10. Переключение источника входного аудиосигнала
 Для переключения источников входного сигнала нажмите и 3 секунды  
 удерживайте кнопку . Режимы переключаются в следующей  
 последовательности: карта TF → вход AUX → Bluetooth. 

10
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Отличительные черты

1. Беспроводной интерфейс Bluetooth 2.1+EDR
 Дальность действия беспроводной связи до 10 метров (30 футов), 
 быстрое сопряжение и надежное шифрование.

2. Подключение по NFC одним касанием 
 Для соединения с активным NFC-устройством достаточно поднести его.

3. Встроенная аккумуляторная батарея
 Встроенная аккумуляторная батарея обеспечивает воспроизведение в 
    течение 8 часов. 
    На устройствах с iOS отображается индикатор заряда аккумуляторной 
    батареи.

4. Встроенный микрофон
 Обеспечивает прием телефонных вызовов в режиме громкой связи и 
 конференц-связи.

5. Встроенный держатель для планшета
 Идеально подходит для планшетов и смартфонов.

6. В комплект входят карабин и присоски
 Устройство можно поместить где угодно, даже на стене.   

7. 3 интерфейса
 Интерфейс Bluetooth, слот для карты памяти microSD и аудиовход AUX. 
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Технические характеристики

Аудиохарактеристики   

Выходная мощность 

Диапазон воспроизводимых частот 

Отношение сигнал-шум

Динамические головки

2 x 3 Вт

120 Гц – 20 кГц

>60 дБ

Ø4 см, широкополосные

Общие характеристики 

Тип батареи 

Время зарядки батареи 

Цвет

Габаритные размеры 

Вес 

Литий-ионная аккумуляторная
 (1000 мАч, 3,7 в)

Около 4–5 часов 

Красный / синий / черный 

Ø60 мм * 181 мм 

 280 г

Время работы от батареи
(приблиз.)

Воспроизведение звука: приблизительно 
6–7 часов (при громкости 50%)

Характеристики интерфейсов 

Интерфейс Bluetooth

Частотный диапазон Bluetooth 

Поддерживаемые профили

Режим модуляции

Мощность передачи

Дальность передачи сигнала

Версия 2.1 + EDR

2,402–2,480 ГГц

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, OPP

PSK 3 Мбит/с, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Класс мощности 2

10 м (30 футов)
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EAS01

Instrukcja szybkiego 
uruchomienia
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Przegląd
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Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR

EAS01

AUX in

micro
SD
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Dostarczony haczyk i przyssawki:  
Urządzenie można umieścić w dowolnym miejscu, nawet na ścianie.  

Obsługą Bluetooth, karty Micro SD i wejścia AUX-in 
audio/multimediów. 

*

*
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Zintegrowany uchwyt tabletu: 
Perfekcyjnie dopasowany do tabletów lub smartfonów.

*
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1. Włączanie/wyłączanie zasilania 
　Włączanie/wyłączanie zasilania poprzez przełączenie przycisku ⑦ do pozycji 
　ON / OFF. Po włączeniu zasilania odtworzony zostanie krótki komunikat 
　powitalny [Wszedłeś do trybu Bluetooth/odtwarzania].   

2. Parowanie Bluetooth 
　Włącz funkcję Bluetooth smartfona/tabletu, wyszukaj urządzenie „EAS01” i 
　dodaj to urządzenie. Jeśli parowanie powiedzie się, odtworzony zostanie 
　komunikat głosowy „łączenie nawiązane”, a kontrolka sygnału Bluetooth ② 
　zmieni stan z migania na ciągłe światło. 

**Uwaga: 
　EAS01 może zapamiętać do 8 podłączonych urządzeń Bluetooth i może 　　
　automatycznie połączyć się z najbliższym urządzeniem. 

3. Parowanie NFC (Technologia komunikacji bliskiego pola)
　Aby sparować EAS01 przez NFC, włącz funkcję Bluetooth i NFC 
　telefonu/tabletu i przysuń urządzenie do logo NFC na EAS01. Urządzenie 
　powinno wykryć EAS01 w ciągu kilku sekund, następnie dodaj EAS01, aby 
　dokończyć parowanie. 

4. Wejście AUX-in
　EAS01 akceptuje także jako wejście audio, gniazdo AUX-in 3,5 mm. Dla 　
　podłączenia urządzeń audio do portu AUX-in ⑤EAS01 należy użyć 
　dostarczony kabel 3,5 mm. 
　Uwaga: w trybie AUX-in naciśnij ⑨ w celu wyciszenia.

5. Odtwarzanie karty TF
　Włóż kartę TF do gniazda karty EAS01 TF (micro SD) ④, EAS01 automatycznie 
　odtworzy muzykę z karty TF. 
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6. Głośność
　Aby wyregulować głośność EAS01, naciśnij dłużej przycisk głośności + ③ lub 
　głośności – ①. 

7. Odtwarzanie muzyki i pauza 
　Naciśnij krótko przycisk ⑨ w celu odtwarzania lub wstrzymania odtwarzania  
　muzyki. 
　W trybie AUX-in, przycisk ⑨ obsługuje funkcję wyciszenia. 

8. Odpowiadanie na połączenia 
　W trybie połączenia Bluetooth, EAS01 udostępnia funkcję odpowiadania na 
　połączenia. Naciśnij przycisk odpowiadania na połączenie ⑨ , aby 　　
　odpowiedzieć na połączenie przychodzące i naciśnij go ponownie, aby 　
　zakończyć połączenie. Aby zignorować połączenie przychodzące, naciśnij 
　dłużej przycisk odpowiadania na połączenie ⑨ w celu zignorowania 
　połączenia przychodzącego.  

**Uwaga: Funkcja odpowiadania na połączenie jest dostępna tylko w trybie 
　Bluetooth.

9. Przełączanie piosenek
　Naciśnij krótko przycisk poprzednia ③ / następna ①, aby przełączyć 
　piosenki.
**Uwaga: Funkcja przełączania piosenek nie jest dostępna w trybie AUX-in.

10. Przełączanie źródła wejścia audio
　 Aby przełączyć źródło wejścia, naciśnij przycisk  na 3 sekundy. Kolejność 
　 przełączania trybów to tryb karty TF → AUX-in → Bluetooth. 

10
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Cechy
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1. Technologia bezprzewodowa Bluetooth 2.1+EDR
　Oferuje połączenie bezprzewodowe na odległość do 10 metrów/30 stóp, 
　szybkie parowanie i zabezpieczenie szyfrowaniem.

2. Stuknij, aby połączyć z NFC 
    W celu połączenia przytknij do urządzenia z uaktywnioną funkcją NFC.

3. Wbudowana ładowalna bateria
　Ładowalna bateria wystarcza na 8 godzin odtwarzania. 
　Wskaźnik naładowania baterii w urządzeniu z systemem iOS.

4. Wbudowany mikrofon
　Umożliwia odpowiadanie na połączenia prowadzenie i konferencji głosowych 
　bez zajmowania dłoni.

5. Zintegrowany uchwyt tabletu:
　Perfekcyjnie dopasowany do tabletów lub smartfonów

6. Dostarczony haczyk i przyssawki:
　Urządzenie można umieścić w dowolnym miejscu, nawet na ścianie.  

7. 3 interfejsy odtwarzania z:
　Obsługą Bluetooth, karty Micro SD i wejścia AUX-in audio/multimediów. 



Dane techniczne

Specyfikacje audio   

Moc wzmacniacza 

Charakterystyka częstotliwościowa

Współczynnik sygnał-szum

Wymiary modułu głośnika

  

2 x 3 wat

120 Hz – 20 kHz

> 60 dB

Ø4 cm, pełnozakresowy

Specyfikacje ogólne 

Typ baterii

Czas ładowanie baterii 

Kolor

Wymiary 

Waga

Ładowalna litowo-jonowa
 (1000 mAh, 3,7 V)

Około 4 - 5 godzin 

Czerwony / Niebieski  / czarny 

Ø60 mm * 181 mm 

280 g

Żywotność baterii (przybliżona) Odtwarzanie dźwięku: Około 6~8 godzin
(przy 50% głośności)

Specyfikacje połączeń 

Technologia Bluetooth

Zakres częstotliwości Bluetooth

Obsługa profili

Tryb modulacji

Moc transmisji

Zasięg sygnału

Wer. 2.1 + EDR

2,402 GHz -  2,480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP, OPP

PSK 3 Mb/s, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specyfikacja mocy - Klasa 2

30 stóp (10 m)
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Bluetooth
2.1 + EDR

AUX in

micro
SD
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쇠고리와 흡입 컵 포함원하는 장소에 놓거나 벽에 부착

Bluetooth, Micro SD card, AUX-in 오디오 입력/미디어 지원

*

*



EAS01
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테블릿 사용자와 적합스마트 폰 또는 테블릿 과 완벽하게 사용*
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이전/볼륨내리기 

블루투스 표시 

다음/볼륨올리기 

Micro SD card 포트 

AUX 

충전포트 

켜기/끄기 

마이크 

재생/정지/음소거/전화받기 

모드바꾸기 

재생 표시 

충전 표시 

NFC

Control Panel



EAS01

1. 전원 켜기/끄기
　7번 버튼으로 전원 켜기/끄기. 전원 실행 시 환영 메시지 (블루투스/재생 모드)   
　나타남

2. 블루투스  페어링
　스마트 폰/태블릿 블루투스 사용 장치를 검색하고 “EAS01”장치를 추가 할 수 
　있습니다.페어링이 되면 보이스 메시지 “연결됨”이 재생되고 2번 블루투스 
　버튼 깜박임

**참고: EAS01는 8개까지 블루투스 기기와 연결 가능. 자동으로 제일 근접한 
　기기와 연결

3. NFC 페어링 (근거리 무선통신)
　NFC로 EAS01 연결하려면 사용자의 핸드폰/ 테블릿 블루투스, NFC 활성화시킨 후, 
　NFC 로고와 사용자 기기 접촉. 몇 초 후 사용자 기기가 EAS01 탐색하여 
　추가하면 페어링 완료.

4. AUX-in 입력
　오디오 3.5mm잭 AUX-in 꽃을 수 있음. 제공된 3.5mm 오디오 케이블로 5번 AUX-in 
　포트에 연결.

**참고 : AUX-in 모드 사용시 9번 은 음소거  임.

5. TF 카드 재생 
　TF Card를 4번 EAS01 (micro SD) 카드 홈에 넣으면 자동으로 TF카드에서 음악   
　재생

6. 볼륨
　3번(볼륨 올림) 또는 1번(볼륨 내림)을 길게 눌러 볼륨 조절
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Function
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7. 음악 재생/정지
　짧게 9번을 눌러 음악 재생/정지.
　Aux-in모드에서 9번은 음소거.

8. 전화 응답
　Bluetooth 연결 모드 일 때 전화 응답기능 있음.
　9번을 눌러 전화 받고, 다시 눌러 전화 끓기. 전화를 무시 하고 싶을 시, 9번을     
　길게 누르기.
 

**참고: 전화 응답 기능은 블루투스 모드일 때 가능.

9. 음악 바꾸기
　음악 바꾸려면 이전은 짧게 3번 /다음은 1번 버튼 누르기.

**참고: 음악 바꾸는 기능은 AUX-in 모드일 때 불가능.

10. 오디오 입력 소스 바꾸기
　 입력 소스 바꾸려면, 10번버튼 3초간 누르기. 
　 모드 변환 순서: TF 카드 모드→ AUX-in 모드 → 블루투스 모드

      

  



Features

- 81 -

1.블루투스 2.1+EDR  Wireless 기술
　10미터 까지 Wireless 연결 제공. 빠른 페어링과 암호로 안전확보.

2. NFC 연결 활성화
　간편하게 탭하여 NFC 연결 활성화

3. 충전 가능한 배터리 
　재생 8시간 가능한 충전 배터리

　IOS 기기와 배터리 기능 표시 

4. 마이크 내장됨
　손으로 조작하지 않아도 전화응답 또는 회의전화 사용 제공

5. 테블릿 사용자와 적합
　스마트 폰 또는 테블릿 과 완벽하게 사용.

6. 쇠고리와 흡입 컵 포함
　원하는 장소에 놓거나 벽에 부착

7. 3개 인터페이스 재생
　Bluetooth, Micro SD card, AUX-in 오디오 입력/미디어 지원

EAS01



Specifications

Audio Specifications  

Amplifier Power 

Frequency Response 

Maximum Sound Level 

Signal-to-Noise Ratio 

Dimensions of Speaker unit  

2 x 3 watts

120Hz –  20kHz

 88 dBA

>60 dB

Ø4cm full range

General Specifications

Battery Type 

Battery Charge Time 

Color 

Dimensions  

Weights 

Li-ion rechargeable (1000mAh, 3.7V)

About 4~5 hours 

Red / Blue / Black 

Ø60 mm * 181 mm 

280 g

Battery Life (Approx.) Audio Playback: Approximately 
6~8 hours (under 50% volume)

Connectivity Specifications

Bluetooth Technology

Bluetooth Frequency Range

Profile Support

Modulation Mode

Transmitting Power

Line of Signal Range

Ver 2.1 + EDR

2.402 GHz - 2.480 GHz

A2DP, AVRCP, HFP, HSP,OPP

PSK 3Mbps, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Specification Power Class 2

30 ft (10 m)
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Safety Instructions
‧WARNING! ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR 
 ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS PRODUCT TO WATER.
‧Read and follow these instructions, heed all warnings, and keep this document 
 for future reference.
‧Your product is suitable for use in semi-tropical and moderate climates only. 
 Set up your product in a stable location so it will not fall and cause product 
 damage or bodily harm.
‧Do not use your product near water, including dripping or splashing sources 
 (e.g., indoor fountains), or near objects filled with liquids, such as vases or 
 fish tanks.
‧Do not use your product near heat sources (e.g., radiators, heat registers, 
 stoves, open flames, such as lighted candles, or other heat-producing devices, 
 such as audio amplifiers or TVs).
‧Do not block ventilation openings or push objects into product vents, ports or 
 slots. Doing so may create an electric shock or fire hazard. Maintain a 
 minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) around your product for 
 sufficient ventilation. Covering ventilation openings with such items as 
 newspapers, tablecloths, or curtains may impede ventilation and cause a fire.
‧Do not, under any circumstance, modify your product’s power supply.
‧Unplug your product during lightning storms or when unused for long periods 
 of time.
‧Only use approved attachments and accessories specified by ENERMAX audio.
‧Clean your product using only a dry cloth.
‧Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when 
 the product has been damaged in any way, such as when liquid has been 
 spilled or objects have fallen into the products, or the products has been 
 exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally or has been dropped.

FOR PRODUCTS THAT INCLUDE AUDIO OUT
‧Prevention of hearing loss
‧CAUTION: Permanent hearing loss may occur if earphones or headphones are 
 used at high volume for prolonged periods of time.
‧Noted: To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume 
 levels for long periods.
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Battery information and Disposal guidelines at product end of life
‧The product uses a non-serviceable, rechargeable battery, which should last 
 the duration of a product’s warranty period under normal use. Please do NOT 
 attempt to change the battery by yourself. If the battery has died, you should 
 follow the disposal instructions in the documentation that accompanies your 
 product. Also consult local laws and regulations for the proper disposal of 
 batteries and electronic devices in your region. If there are no local regulations 
 concerning electronic waste disposal, place your product (and its battery) in a 
 waste bin for electronic devices.
‧In the European Union and other locations, it is illegal to dispose of any 
 battery with household trash. All batteries must be disposed of in an 
 environmentally sound manner. Contact your local waste-management officials 
 for information regarding the environmentally sound collection, recycling and 
 disposal of used batteries.

Warning
‧There is a risk of explosion, fire or chemical burns if battery is replaced by an 
 incorrect type, mutilated, crushed, punctured, or exposed to conducting 
 materials, liquid, fire, or heat (above 54℃ or 130℉). Do not use or recharge 
 a damaged rechargeable battery. Do not use or charge a battery if it appears 
 to be leaking, discolored, deformed, or in any way abnormal. Do not leave a 
 battery discharged or unused for extended periods of time. Do not mix 
 battery types. When a battery is misused, it may explode or leak, causing 
 burns and personal injury. If a battery leaks, use normal precaution and 
 discard it immediately following the local laws and regulations in your area. 
 Keep all batteries out of the reach of children. 

Additional guidelines for Bluetooth devices
‧The short wave radio frequency signals of a Bluetooth products may impair 
 the operation of other electronic and medical devices. 
‧Switch off the product where it is prohibited. Do not use the product in 
 medical facilities, aircraft, refueling points, close to automatic doors, 
 automatic fire alarms or other automatically controlled devices.
‧Keep this product at least 20 cm from pacemakers and other medical devices. 
 Radio waves may impair the operation of pacemakers and other medical 
 devices. 
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